by the Finance Division, Ministry of Finance, and at the request of the Finance Division, 

Ministry of Finance, Bangladesh Bank, acting as the Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) and 

Trustee under the said Guideline, shall issue the BGIS titled “IRIDPNFL Socio-Economic 

Development Sukuk” amounting to BDT 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred) crore on 10 

February 2026 to finance the “Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project in 

Noakhali, Feni & Laxmipur District (IRIDPNFL)”. 

1. About the Project 

The Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project in Noakhali, Feni & Laxmipur

[...]

minimizing potential damage, enhancing durability, and ensuring the long-term sustainability 

of the Project. 

8. Purpose of the Prospectus 

This prospectus is prepared to disseminate relevant information on the issuance of the 

„IRIDPNFL Socio-Economic Development Sukuk‟ of BDT 2,500.00 (two thousand five 

hundred) crore under the Bangladesh Government Investment Sukuk Guideline, 2020, based 

on the underlying agreements and other relevant documents. 

9. Originator 

The Finance Division, Ministry of Finance on behalf of the Government of the People‟s 

Republic of Bangladesh.

[...]

Guarantor (i) Guarantee declaration by LGED for maintenance 

and repair of Sukuk Assets; 

(ii) Guarantee declaration by TDMW for periodic and 

redemption payments to the Sukuk holders. 

7. Tenor of Sukuk 07 (seven) years. 

8. Issue Amount BDT 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred) crore. 

9. Unit 25,00,00,000 (twenty five crore unit, each unit 100 

BDT). 

10. Use of Proceeds The proceeds of the issue of the Sukuk will be used to 

construct & develop assets of „IRIDPNFL Socio-

Economic Development Sukuk‟ identified in 

Annexure-1. 

11. Auction Process Fixed Rental Based Auction.